## RESOLUTION NO. RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SISKIYOU AMENDING THE SISKIYOU COUNTY SALARY SCHEDULE AND POSITION ALLOCATION LIST

BE IT RESOLVED that effective February 6, 2024, the amendments listed in Attachment A to this Resolution, are made to the Siskiyou County Salary Schedule for positions in County service.

BE IT RESOLVED that effective February 6, 2024, the amendments listed in Attachment B to this Resolution, are made to the Siskiyou County Position Allocation List for positions in County service: **DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of February 2024, by the following vote: AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: Michael N. Kobseff, Chair ATTEST: Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors LAURA BYNUM, **COUNTY CLERK** 

Deputy

By:\_